Ulster County Legislature



Laws, Rules and Government Services Committee Meeting Agenda July 11, 2024 at 4:00 PM

KL Binder Library, 6th Floor, County Office Building, 244 Fair Street, Kingston, NY And Livestream at https://www.youtube.com/@UlsterCountyLegislature/streams

Committee Members:

Jason Kovacs, Chair

Aaron Levine, Deputy Chair

John Gavaris

Gina Hansut

Limina Grace Harmon

Eric Kitchen

Abe Uchitelle

Call Meeting to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of the June 13, 2024 Meeting Minutes

Resolutions for July 16th Legislative Session:

- 1) Resolution No. 155 Setting A Public Hearing On Proposed Local Law No. 2 Of 2024, A Local Law Amending Article XXX Commission Of Human Rights Of The Ulster County Charter And The Ulster County Administrative Code, And Chapter 216 Human Rights Of The Code Of The County Of Ulster In Relation To The Number Of Members And Appointment Structure Of The Commission Of Human Rights, To Be Held On Tuesday, August 20, 2024 At 7:00 PM
- 2) **Resolution No. 323** Setting A Public Hearing On Proposed Local Law No. 7 Of 2024, A Local Law To Allow Enrolled Volunteer Firefighters And Volunteer Ambulance Workers To Be Eligible For A Real Property Tax Exemption Under Real Property Tax Law (RPTL) § 466-a, To Be Held On Tuesday, August 20, 2024 At 7:05 PM
- 3) Resolution No. 357 Adopting Proposed Local Law No. 4 Of 2024, A Local Law Amending Article II Of The Administrative Code For The County Of Ulster (Local Law No. 10 Of 2008) In Relation To Certain Employment Restrictions
- 4) Resolution No. 358 Adopting Proposed Local Law No. 5 Of 2024, A Local Law Amending Section A27-2(B) Of The Administrative Code For The County Of Ulster (Local Law No. 10 Of 2008), To Ensure Proper Staffing Levels At The Ulster County Board Of Elections

- 5) **Resolution No. 359** Adopting Proposed Local Law No. 6 Of 2024, A Local Law Amending Article XXX Of The Ulster County Charter, (Local Law No. 2 Of 2006), And Amending Article XXX Of The Administrative Code For The County Of Ulster, (Local Law No. 10 Of 2008), And Section 216 Of The Code Of The County Of Ulster, Commission of Human Rights, To Modify Various Provisions
- 6) LATE Resolution No. 414 Authorizing Submission Of A Grant Application To The New York State Office Of Parks, Recreation And Historic Preservation, And The New York State Dormitory Authority For The New York Statewide Investment In More Swimming (NY SWIMS) Grant Department Of Public Works
- 7) LATE Resolution No. 415 Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Inter-Municipal Agreement With The City Of Kingston For The Purpose Of Shared Services Department Of Public Works (Parks)
- 8) LATE Resolution No. 416 Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute Inter-Municipal Agreement With The Town Of Rosendale For The Purpose Of Shared Services – Department Of Public Works (Parks)

Forthcoming F	Resolutions
----------------------	-------------

New Business

Old Business

Adjournment